

4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying of defects wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit		Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
IB No. CW- 2021- 505	B.5 Billboard	1.00	ea.	8,730.96	8,730.96
	SPL-I Double Handling	1.00	L.S.	105,507.36	105,507.36
	803(1) Lay-out	50.00	L.M.	514.03	25,701.50
	803(2) Excavation	75.60	cu.m.	1,980.27	149,708.41
	1600(3) Dewatering	1.00	L.S.	52,456.20	52,456.20
	804(4) Gravel Bedding	4.00	m ³	1,571.70	6,286.80
	900(1) Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 Days)	60.15	m ³	7,075.90	425,615.39
	902(1) Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	8069.87	kgs	66.32	535,193.78
	903(2) Formworks and Scaffoldings	2080.00	bd.ft.	87.87	182,769.60
	TOTAL				Php 1,491,970.00

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **ENGR. ERNESTO C. VILLAS, JR.**, Proprietor, for the **SOSEP BUILDERS**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:


HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.
Provincial Governor

By:


ENGR. ERNESTO C. VILLAS, JR.
Proprietor

WITNESSES:


ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
Provincial Engineer


ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
PGDH -Provincial Accountant
As to Funds Availability